
GRCMS Parent/Teacher Conferences February 11 & 13 
 
Conference Schedule:   

Tuesday, February 11 (6:00 pm — 8:00 pm) 
Thursday, February 13 (3:15 pm — 5:15 pm) 
Thursday, February 13 (6:00 pm — 8:00 pm) 

 
 
GRADE 5, 6, 7, 8 PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES: IN CLASSROOMS 

 
Parents of students in grades 5, 6, 7 & 8 will have a scheduled appointment with the child's homeroom teacher.  
Please use the Sign-Up Genius that was sent to you via email from your child’s teacher. 
If you have any questions, please contact your child’s homeroom teacher. 

 

 
CO-CURRICULAR TEACHERS AND OTHERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR “DROP-IN” CONFERENCES 

 
 

TEACHER  EMAIL  SUBJECT  TIME OF AVAILABILITY  LOCATION 

Mr. John Blakemore  jblakemore@grcs.org  Band    Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm)  Fine Arts wing 

Ms. Eunice Carter  ecarter@grcs.org  Spanish Language Arts, 
Advanced Spanish 

Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm)  Room 26 

Mrs. Barbie Fahlen 
Ms. Betsy Smith  

 ​bfahlen@grcs.org 
 ​bsmith@grcs.org 

Spanish  Betsy: Tues, Feb 11 6-8pm  
Barbie: Thurs, Feb 13 (3:15-:15pm) 

Room 67 

Mrs. Betsy Frens  bfrens@grcs.org   Spanish  Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Fine Arts wing 

Ms. Mary Garrod  mgarrod@grcs.org  Art  Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Fine Arts wing 

Mrs. Colleen Grulke  cgrulke@grcs.org  Reading Specialist  Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Village Square 

Mrs. Beth Hartlein  bhartlein@grcs.org  8​th​ grade Science  Tuesday, Feb 11 (6-8pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Village Square 

Ms. Sara Hondorp  shondorp@grcs.org  Choir & Music  Available for all conference times  Fine Arts wing 

Mrs. Jennifer Kotchenruther  jkotchenruther@grcs.org  Orchestra  Tuesday, Feb 11 (6-8pm)  Fine Arts Wing 

Mrs. Anne Pyper  apyper@grcs.org   Grade 5 & 6 PE;  
Grades 7 8 Boys PE 

Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Gym Lobby 

Mrs. Diane Sytsma  dsytsma@grcs.org  American Sign Language  Tuesday, Feb 11 (6-8pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 

Village Square 

Mrs. JoAnne Tousley  jtousley@grcs.org   Grade 5 & 6 PE;  
Grades 7 8 Girls PE 

Tuesday, Feb 11 (6-8pm)  Gym Lobby 

Mr. Kevin VanHarn  kvanharn@grcs.org  Geometry  Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm)  Village Square 

Mrs. Marne Wittung-Baker  mwittungbaker@grcs.org  Spanish Immersion  Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm)  Room 41 

Mrs. Heidi Zylstra  hzylstra@grcs.org   Art, Yearbook Coordinator  Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm)  Fine Arts wing 

Mrs. Sian Zylstra  szylstra@grcs.org  Student Academic Support 
Coordinator 

Thursday, Feb 13 (3:15-5:15pm) 
Thursday, Feb 13 (6-8pm) 

Room 43 
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Plan your conferences with each teacher using the following questions. 
 
Your Student’s Teachers: 
 
Bible - ___________    English - ____________ History - ____________ Math - ___________   Science - __________ 
 
Art -  _____________ Band - _____________ Choir -    ____________P.E. -   ___________  Spanish - __________  

 
 
 

Teacher/Subject Teacher/Subject 
1.  What does your child enjoy about this 

subject/teacher? 
1.  What does your child enjoy about this 

subject/teacher? 

2.  What is difficult for your child in this subject? 
Example:  essay questions, fractions, etc. 

2.  What is difficult for your child in this subject? 
Example:  essay questions, fractions, etc. 

3.  What classroom procedures would help your 
child learn more in this classroom? +​Example: 
seating, homework, etc. 

3.  What classroom procedures would help your 
child learn more in this classroom? ​Example: 
seating, homework, etc. 

4.  What do you think is important for the teacher 
to know about your child? 

4.  What do you think is important for the teacher 
to know about your child? 

 
General Questions: 

 
1.  What do you appreciate about GRCMS? 

a. Academic growth 
b. Spiritual growth 
c. Social/Emotional growth 

 
2.  What have we done well this semester at GRCMS? 
 
3.  What could we do better at GRCMS? 
 
4.  How can we partner with you to help your child recognize and develop his/her potential as an effective 

servant for the Lord? 
 


